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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 
Gray, . Ky. 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town, or City 

P.S.C. NO . 4 
Fifth Revised SHEET NO . 2 

Canceling Fourth Revised SHEET NO . 2 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Rates For Residential , Schools and Churches Schedule I 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served by the Seller . 

AVAILABILITY 
Available t6 all Residential, Schools and Churches. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 
Single phase at available v oltages . 

MARKETING RATE: 

Customer Charge 
ALL KWH 

$5.74 Per month per customer 
$0.09230 

Available to Consumers eligible for Tariff Schedule 1 

The electric power and energy furnished under this 
section shall be separately metered for each point of 
deliv ery . This retail marketing rate applies only to 

(I) 
(I) 

programs which are expressly approved by the Commiss i on r-_C: __ /\ __ N_'('--,E--l_L __ E---[)--~ 
to be offered under the Marketing Rate of East Ky . Powe 
cooperatives Wholesale Power Rate Schedule A. JUN 0 1 2011 

Marketing rate for all kwh per month 
$0 . 05538 per kWh 

KENTUCKY PJt-3LiC 
SERVIC(-:IC); OMMISSION 

This rate is only applicable during the below listed 
OFF-PEAK hours: 

MONTHS OFF-PEAK HOURS-EST 
OCTOBER thru APRIL 12:00 NOON TO 5 : 00 P.M. 

1 0:00 P.M. TO 7:00 A.M. 
MAY thru SEPTEMBER 10:00 p.m . TO 10:00 A. M. 

DATE OF ISSUE: May 27, 2010 

ISSUED BY:.,Z.~ ~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE C4 K~~UCKY Jan~'Q1n_l ~E VI E COMMISSION 

TITLE : Manager 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Serv 
of Kentucky in Case No . 2010-00171 Dated: Janua 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

ce Commissioi\RIFF BRANCH 
~ 14, 201~ f.ll.~. 

EFFECTIVE 

1/14/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town, or City 

P.S.C. N0.4 
Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 2 

Cance1ing Third Revised SHEET No.2 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Rates For Residential, Schools and Churches Schedule I 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served by the Seller. 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to all Residential, Schools and Churches. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 
Single phase at available voltages. 

MARKETING RATE: 

Customer Charge 
ALL KWH 

$5.50 Per month per customer 
.08848 

Available to Consumers eligible for Tariff Schedule 1 

The electric power and energy furnished under this 
section shall be separately metered for each point of 
delivery. This retail marketing rate applies only to 
programs which are expressly approved by the Commission 
to be offered under the Marketing Rate of East Ky. Power 
Cooperatives Wholesale Power Rate Schedule A. 

Marketing rate for all kwh per month 
.05309 per kWh 

This rate is only applicable during the below listed 
OFF-PEAK hours: 

MONTHS 
OCTOBER thru APRIL 

MAY thru SEPTEMBER 

DATE OF ISSUE: Ju1y 20, 2009 

OFF-PEAK HOURS-EST 
12:00 NOON TO 5:00 P.M. 
10:00 P.M. TO 7:00 A.M. 
10:00 p.m. TO 10:00 A.M. 

DATE EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2009 

I 

CANCELLED 

JAN 1 4 2011 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

I 

ISSUED BY: YJ -~. / ~) TITLE: Manager PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ~~ OF KENTUCKY 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Serv ce CommissiohFFECTIVE 
of Kentucky in Case No. 2008-00526 Dated: Ju1y 5, 2009 8/1/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By#~rector 
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CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO . 4 
Fourth Revised SHEET NO . 5 

Canceling Third Revised SHEET NO. 5 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Small Commercial and Small Power Schedule II 

APPLICABLE 
Entire Territory served . 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 
Available t o all commercial and small power service under 
50 KW. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

SINGLE PHASE 
ENERGY CHARGE: CUstomer charge $5.74 per month per 

customer 
First 3,000 KWH 
over 3,000 KWH 

THREE PHASE WHERE AVAILABLE 

DEMAND CHARGE: Per KW of billing demand 

$0 . 10186 
$0 . 09547 

$4.22 

ENERGY CHARGE : Customer charge $5.74 per month per 
customer 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

First 3 , 000 KWH 
Over 3,000 KWH 

$0 . 10186 
$0 . 09547 

The billing demand shall be the maxi mum kilowatt demand 
established by the Consumer for any period of 15 
consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is 
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter . 

(I) 

(I) 
(I) 

(I) 

( I) 

(I) 
(I) 

CANCEL! r:o 
JUf,~ 0 1 2011 

MINIMUM CHARGE 
The minimum monthly charge under t he abov e rate . shall be 
$5.00 where 5 KVA or less transformer capac i ty is required. 
Each customer who requires more than 5 KVA of transformer 
capacity shall pay in addition to the above minimum, . 75 on 
each additional KVA or fraction there of required. 

KENTU c:;~y F _ .JLIC 
SERVICE COMr,11SSiON 

DATE OF ISSUE: Ma~~ 

ISSUED BY~~· ~~~~~~~~~=r~~~~--
DATE EFFECTIVE 

TITLE : Manager 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Serv 
of Kentucky in Case No. 2010-00171 Dated: Janua 

K~CKY Ja~iJBt.IC~ COMMI SS IO N 

JEFF R. DEROUEN · 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

ce Commissi~i\RIFF BRANCH 
fY 14, 201~ in 

.·· ·•· . •.. · 1 :nl111: 
EFFECTIVE 

1/14/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 4 
Third Revised SHEET NO. 5 

Canceling Second Revised SHEET NO. 5 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Small Commercial and Small Power Schedule II 

APPLICABLE 
Entire Territory served . 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 
Available to all commercial and small power service under 
50 KW. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

SINGLE PHASE 
ENERGY CHARGE: Customer charge $5.50 per month per 

customer 
First 3,000 KWH 
Over 3,000 KWH 

· THREE PHASE WHERE AVAILABLE 

DEMAND CHARGE: Per KW of billing demand 

$ .09765 
$ .09152 

$4.05 

ENERGY CHARGE: Customer charge $5.50 per month per 
customer 

I 
I 

First 3,000 KWH 
Over 3,000 KWH 

$ . 09765 
$ .091 52 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand 
established by the Consumer for any period of 15 
consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is 
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter. 

MINIMUM CHARGE 
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be 
$5.00 where 5 KVA or less transformer capacity is required . 
Each customer who requires more than 5 KVA of transformer 
capacity shall pay in addition to the above minimum, .75 on 

I 
I 

CANC C: l I r.:- ; 

JAN 1 4 2011 
KENT\. .r\ • · . 

SERVICE COiv;,_; ;;:,...:.:uf'l 

each additional KVA or fraction there of re~~~~---------------------------, 

DATE OF ISSUE : July 20, 2009 DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED FITA ~ TITLE' Manager 
Issued by authorftYQforder of the Public Serv 
of Kentucky in Case No. 2008-00526 Dated July 1 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

August 1 2'0o§ECTIVE 
' 8/1/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
ce Commissi~~CTION 9 (1) 

. ·~ , . 
' J ' 

By .· . . .· . #L rector 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town· or City 

P . S.C. NO. 4 
Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 7 

Canceling Third- Revised SHEET NO. 7 
CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

All Three Phase Schools and Churches Schedule III 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served by the Seller. 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to all public or non-profit private schools and churches 
whose total energy· requirement, including but not limited to 
heating, air conditioning, lighting and water heating is 
supplied by electricity furnished by the Cooperative. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

RATE 

The electric service furnished under this rate schedule 
will be 60 cycle , alternating current, three phase service, 
present facilities permitting and at the following nominal 
voltages: Three phase, 120/240, 120/20BY, 240/480, 277/4BOY volts . 

All KWH $0.08582 (I ) 

MINIMUM CHARGE 
The minimum annual charge will be not less than$ . 75 per 
KVA of required transformer capacity as determined by the 
Cooperative. 

TERM OF CONTRACT 
Service under this rate schedule will be furnished under an 
"Agreement for Purchase of Power". 

DATE OF ISSUE: May 27, 2010 

ISSUED BY:_z:"' ~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE 

TITLE: Manager 

CA"'CC' 1 co 1'1 ,cl.· .. '. 

KENTu·.>:'l' H_, . .lUC 
SERVICE COfvlMISSiON 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Serv ce Commissiaii'IRIFF BRANCH 
of Kentucky in Case No. 2010-00171 Dated: Janua 14, 201~ 

~------~~~--~----~--------~ 
EFFECTIVE 

1/14/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 4 
Third Revised SHEET NO. 7 

Canceling Second Revised SHEET NO. 7 
CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

All Three Phase Schools and Churches Schedule III 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served by the Seller. 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to all public or non-profit private schools and churches 
whose total energy requirement, including but not limited to 
heating, air conditioning, lighting and water heating is 
supplied by electricity furnished by the Cooperative. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

RATE 

The electric service furnished under this rate schedule 
will be 60 cycle, alternating current, three phase service, 
present facilities permitting and at the following nominal 
voltages: Three phase, 120/240, 120/208Y, 240/480, 277/480Y volts . 

All KWH $. 08227 I 

MINIMUM CHARGE 
The minimum annual charge will be not less than$ .75 per 
KVA of required transformer capacity as determined by the 
Cooperative. 

TERM OF CONTRACT 
Service under this rate schedule will be furnished under an 
"Agreement for Purchase of Power". 

JAN 1 4 2011 
KENTUCKY f-t.nJL IC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE: July 20, 2009 

ISSUED BY:~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2009 

TITLE: Manager 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Serv ce CommisOf~ENTUCKY 
of Kentucky in Case No. 2008-00526 Dated: July 5, 2009 EFFECTIVE 

8/1/2009 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

SECTION 9 (1) 

By#-~rector 



• 

• 

• 

Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 4 
Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 9 

Canceling Third Revised SHEET NO. 9 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Large Power- Industrial Schedule IV 

APPLICABLE 
In all Territory served by the Seller. 

I 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose 
kilowatt demand shall exceed 2500 KW for lighting and/or 
heating and/or power. 

CONDITIONS 
An 11 Agreement for Purchase of Power 11 shall be executed by 
the consumer for service under this schedule . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
The electric service furnished under this Schedule will be 
60 cycle alternating current and at available nominal 
voltage. 

RATE 

DEMAND CHARGE: Per KW of billing demand $6 . 55 

ENERGY CHARGE: ALL KWH $0.05725 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand 
established by the consumer for a period of fifteen 

(I) 

(I) 

consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill i~sL-----------------~ 
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and 
adjusted for power factor as provided below. 

CANCELLED 

Jun o 1 2011 

DATE OF ISSUE: May 27, 2010 

ISSUED BY,;£~~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE 

TITLE: Manage r 

v Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Ser 
of Kentucky in Case No. 2010-00171 Dated: Janu . a: 

KENTU,_.f<v r~._,,_;c. 
SERVICE COfV1fViiSSION 

~CKY 
Jan"f3Mit iC'SE COMM ISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

ce CommissioflR IFF BRANCH 

ty 14, 201 t:luJ IA.Jik . 
~;. • ~j 

. 7 J 

EFFECTIVE 

1/14/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 SECTION 9 (1) 
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CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community 1 Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 4 
Third Revised SHEET NO. 9 

Canceling Second Revised SHEET NO. 9 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Large Power- Industrial Schedule IV 

APPLICABLE 
In all Territory served by the Seller. 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose 
kilowatt demand shall exceed 2500 KW for lighting and/or 
heating and/or power. 

CONDITIONS 
An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by 
the consumer for service under this schedule. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
The electric service furnished under this Schedule will be 
60 cycle alternating current and at available nominal 
voltage. 

RATE 

DEMAND CHARGE: Per KW of billing demand $6.28 

ENERGY CHARGE: ALL KWH $.05488 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand 
established by the consumer for a period of fifteen 
consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is 
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and 
adjusted for power fac·tor as provided below. 

I CANCELLED 

JAN 1 4 2011 
KENTUCKY p ;_ 'i3LIC 

SERVICE COMMiSSiON 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE: July 20, 2009 DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY' _;;;{_J~ TITLE' Manager 
Issued by authori of an rder of the Publ~c Serv 
of Kentucky in Case No. 2008-00526 Dated: July 

P.F ..KENTUCKY 
August ' ~~~ECTIVE 

8/1/2009 
ce cJ'mYn.'f§kJmT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

5, ~g~(1 ) 
By ··.· .· ·.· . · .. · .. 
F~~cectoc 
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CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 4 
Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 12 

Canceling Third Revised SHEET NO. 12 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Large Power Rate- 50 KW TO 2,500 KW. Schedul e IV-A 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served by the Seller. 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose 
kilowatt demand shall exceed 50 KW for lighting and/or 
heating and/or power up to 2,500 KW. 

CONDITiONS 
An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the 
consumer for service under this Schedule. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60 
cycle alternating current and at available nominal voltage . 

RATE 
DEMAND CHARGE: Per KW of billing demand $4 . 22 

ENERGY CHARGE : All KWH $0.06745 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand 
established by the consumer for any period of fifteen 
consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is 
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and 
adjusted for power factor as provided below. 

CANCELLED 

JUN 0 1 2011 
KENTUCf<Y PuULIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE: May 27, 2010 

ISSUED BY~t:4&&'~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE ~CKY Jan~m_ 1c1:i COMMISSION 

TITLE: Manager 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Serv 
of Kentucky in Case No. 2010-00171 Dated: Janua 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

ce CommissiiD&RI FF BRANCH 
fY 14, 201~ ~& 

·.·······.··· ··· ·. ; :/&llht EFFECTIVE n 

1/14/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 SECTION 9 (1) 
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CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 4 
Third Revised SHEET NO. 12 

Canceling Second Revised SHEET NO. 12 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Large Power Rate - 50 KW TO 2,500 KW. Schedule IV-A 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served by the Seller. 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose 
kilowatt demand shall exceed 50 KW for lighting and/or 
heating and/or power up to 2,500 KW. 

CONDITIONS 
An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the 
consumer for service under this Schedule. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60 
cycle alternating current and at available nominal voltage . 

RATE 
DEMAND CHARGE: Per KW of billing demand $4.05 

ENERGY CHARGE: All KWH $ . 06466 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand 
established by the consumer for any period of fifteen 
consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is 
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and 
adjusted for power factor as provided below. 

I 

CANCELLED 

JAN 1 4 2011 
KEN-i'JCKY P;.Ji3LIC 

SERVICE COMiit1lSSION 

DATE OF ISSUE: July 20, 2009 DATE EFFECTIVE ~UBhJCj_ SE,~JCE COMMISSION 
ugus O~~~NTUCKY 

ISSUED BY: ~i)l£:~/;6 EFFECTIVE 
8/1/2009 

TITLE: Manager 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Serv ce cJ':alJ~~~mT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
of Kentucky in Case No . 2008-00526 Dated: July 5, 2009 SECTION 9 (1) 
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CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 
Gray, Ky . 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town, or City 

P.S.C . No . 4 
Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 15 

Canceling Third Revised SHEET No. 15 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Large Power Rate - 1000 kw to 2,500 kw Schedule V 

APPLICABLE 

In all territory served by the Seller . 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers willing to contract 
for a kilowatt demand of 1,000 kw to 2 , 500 KW with a monthly energy usage equal 
to or greater than 425 hours per KW of contract demand . 

CONDITIONS 

The consumer shall execute an "Industrial Power Agreement" with the Seller 
under this schedule. This agreement is subject to the approval of East Kentucky 
Power Cooperative . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

The electric service furni shed under this schedule will be 60 cycle 
alternating current and at available nominal voltage. 

MONTHLY RATE 

Consumer Charge : 
Demand Charge: 

Energy Charge: 

DATE OF ISSUE: May 27, 2010 

ISSUED BY:~~:::-

$ 614.47 
$ 6.19 per kw of contract demand 

(I } 

(I} 

(I} $ 8.98 per kw for all billing 
demand in excess of contract demand 

$ 0.06306 per KWH (I} 

CANCELLED 

J!J{.1, 0 ' 2011 
KE•·;TUCKY FuBLIC 

SERVICE COMMI3SION 

DATE EFFECTIVE K~CKY 
Janl'tiBl1C%E I/ COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TITLE: Manager 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Serv 
of Kentucky in Case No. 2010-00171 Dated: Janua 

ce Com 
FY 14, 

TARIFF BRANCH 

201~ f.llht 
EFFECTIVE n 

1/14/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town, or City 

P.S.C. No. 4 
Third Revised SHEET NO. 15 

Canceling Second Revised SHEET No. 15 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Large Power Rate - 1000 kw to 2,500 kw Schedule V 

APPLICABLE 

In all territory served by the Seller. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial co·nsumers willing to contract 
for a kilowatt demand of 1,000 kw to 2,500 KW with a monthly energy usage equal 
to or greater than 425 hours per KW of contract demand. 

CONDITIONS 

The consumer shall execute an "Industrial Power Agreement" with the Seller 
under this schedule. This agreement is subject to the approval of East Kentucky 
Power Cooperative . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60 cycle 
alternating current and at available nominal voltage. 

MONTHLY RATE 

Consumer Charge: 
Demand Charge: 

Energy Charge: $ 

$ 589.07 
$ 5.93 per kw of contract demand 
$ B. 61 per kw for all billing demand 

in excess of contract demand 

$ 0.06045 per KWH I 

CANCELLED 

JAN 1 ~ 20\1 
KEf\: TU·~:KY f--uc,LIC 

SERVICE COMMiSSION 

;;;;F ~~:~~of ;~~~:;;;; 
~~~Cj_ SE;~CE COMMISSION 

Df:vl-\r=NTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

ce 
5, 

Commission 8/112009 

2cf(,tgRSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 of Kentucky in Case No. 2008-00526 Dated: July 
SECTION 9 (1) 
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CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 
Gray, Ky . 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town, or City 

P.s.c . No . 4 
Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 19 

Canceling Third Revised SHEET NO . 19 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Large Power - Industrial Schedule V-A 

APPLICABLE 

In all Territory served by the Seller. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers willing 
to contract for a kilowatt demand in excess of 2500 kw with 
a monthly energy usage equal to or greater than 425 hours 
per KW of contract demand . 

CONDITIONS 

The consumer shall execute an "Industrial Power Agreement" 
with the Seller of a service under this schedule. This 
agreement is subject to the approval of East Kentucky Power 
Cooperative . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

The electric service furnished under this Schedule will be 
60 cycle alternating current and at available nominal 
voltage. 

CANCELLED 

JuN o 1 2011 

RATES PER MONTH 

Consumer Charge: $ 
DEMAND CHARGE; $ 

$ 

Energy Charge: $ 

DATE OF ISSUE: May 27, 2010 

ISSUED BYJ.~&·(#C~ 

1,227.79 
6.19 per kw 
8 . 98 per kw 

in excess 

of contract demand 

KENTUCKY FU(.{! IC 
SERVICE C0Mf'v11SSION 

(I) 
(I) 

for all billing demand (I) 
of contract demand 

0.05575 PER KWH (I) 

DATE EFFECTIVE: January 14, 2011 

TITLE: Manager KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Serv ' ce Commis~R.DEROUEN 

of Kentucky in Case No ·. 2010-00171 Dated : Janua 14 20 :fl?<ECUTIVE DI RECTOR 
TARI FF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

1/14/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town , or City 

P.S.C . No . 4 
Third Revised SHEET NO. 19 

Canceling Second Revised SHEET NO. 19 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Large Power - Industrial Schedule V-A 

APPLICABLE 

In all Territory served by the Seller . 

AVAILABILITY 

Availabl e to all commercial and industrial consumers wi lling 
to contract for a kilowatt demand in excess of 2500 kw with 
a monthly energy usage equal to or greater than 425 hours 
per KW of contract demand. 

CONDITIONS 

The consumer shall execute an "Industrial Power Agreement" 
with the Seller of a service under this schedule. This 
agreement is subject to the approval of East Kentucky Power 
Cooperative. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

The electric service furnished under this Schedule will be 
60 cycle alternating current and at available nominal 
voltage . 

RATES PER MONTH 

Consumer Charge : 1,177.04 

CANCELLED 

JAN 1 4 2011 
KEN-f u•..;t<.Y r:-· ~_; SL\C 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DEMAND CHARGE; 
$ 
$ 
$ 

5.93 per kw of contract demand 

Energy Charge: 

DATE OF ISSUE: July 20, 2009 

ISSUED BY:~~ 

$ 

8 .61 per kw for all billing demand in 
excess of contract demand 

$0.0534 5 PER KWH I 

DATE EFFECTIVE fJJ§~~ tWt~iSc?K~MISS ION 
TITLE: Manager EFFECTIVE 

8/1 /2009 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Serv ce cJ':oYll§!J.i\~'fl TO 807 KAR 5:011 
of Kentucky in Case No . 2008-00526 Dated: July 5, 2009 SECTION 9 (1) 
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Community, Town or City 

P.S.C . NO. 4 
CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 23 
Canceling Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 23 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Outdoor Lighting-Security Lights Schedule VI 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to all consumers of the Cooperative for dusk to dawn 
outdoor lighting in close proximity to existing overhead 
secondary circuits. 

RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH 
Mercury VaEor LamEs 

1) 175 Watt $ 8. 72 Per Lamp Per 
2) 400 Watt $12.75 Per Lamp Per 

Other LamES 
1) 100 Watt OPEN BOTTOM $ 8.74 Per Lamp Per 
2) 100 Watt COLONIAL POST $ 9.79 Per Lamp Per 
3) 100 Watt DIRECTIONAL FLOOD $10.50 Per Lamp Per 
4) 400 Watt DIRECTIONAL FLOOD $16.88 Per Lamp Per 
5) 400 Watt COBRA HEAD $16.88 Per Lamp Per 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

1 . The Cooperative shall furnish, install, operate, and 
maintain the outdoor lighting equipment including lamp, 
luminaire, bracket attachment and control device on an 
existing secondary pole. 

Month 
Month 

Month 
Month 
Month 
Month 
Month 

(I) 
(I) 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

2. The lighting equipment shall remain the property of the 
Cooperative. The Consumer shall protect the lighting 
equipment from deliberate damage . 

JU~l 0 1 2011 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

3. The Consumer shall allow authorized representatives of 
the Cooperative to enter upon the Consumer's premises 
and to trim trees and shrubs as necessary for 
maintenance of the lighting equipment and for removal of 
lighting equipment upon termination of service under 
this schedule. 

DATE OF ISSUE: May 27, 2010 

rssmsY4~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE 

TITLE: Manager 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Serv 
in Case No. 2010-00171 Dated: January 14, 2011 

K~CKY 
Ja11FJlJEtl1C'S£ COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

ce Commissi~16!t'B~~cky 

flw,t /Jt "~ 
EFFECTIVE R 

1/14/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 SECTION 9 (1) 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO . 4 
CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 23 
Canceling Third Revised SHEET NO. 23 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Outdoor Lighting-Security Lights Schedule VI 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to all consumers of the Cooperativ e for dusk to dawn 
outdoor lighting in close proximity to existing overhead 
secondary circuits. 

RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH 
Mereu~ VaEor LamES 

1} 175 Watt $ 8.36 Per Lamp Per 
2} 400 Watt $12 . 22 Per Lamp Per 

Other LamES 
1} 100 Watt OPEN BOTTOM $ 8 . 38 Per Lamp Per 
2} 100 Watt COLONIAL POST $ 9.39 Per Lamp Per 
3} 100 Watt DIRECTIONAL FLOOD $10.07 Per Lamp Per 
4} 400 Watt DIRECTIONAL FLOOD $16.18 Per Lamp Per 
5} 400 Watt COBRA HEAD $16.18 Per Lamp Per 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

1. The Cooperative shall furnish, install, operate, and 
maintain the outdoor lighting equipment including lamp, 
luminaire, bracket attachment and control device on an 
existing secondary pole. 

2. The lighting equipment shall remain the property of the 
Cooperative. The Consumer shall protect the lighting 
equipment from deliberate damage. 

Month 
Month 

Month 
Month 
Month 
Month 
Month 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

3 . The Consumer shall allow authorized representatives of 
the Cooperative to enter upon the Consumer's premises 
and to trim trees and shrubs as necessary for 
maintenance of the lighting equipment and for removal of 
lighting equipment upon termination of service under 
this schedule . 

CANCElLED 

JAN 1 4 2011 

Date of Issue: July 20, 2009 Date Effective 

Issued By: .. ~ Title: Manager 
Issued by authorl~ Order of the Public Ser 
of Kentucky in Case No. 2008-00526 Dated: July 

-KENTuL.,K r t--.,.;>LIC 
SERVICE COMMiSSION 

fuld§!iCi~W~~~sg~MISS ION 
EFFECTIVE 

ce Commission81112009 
5, 2tf~SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

SECTION 9 (1 ) 

By# ~rector 



• 

• 

• 

P.S.C. KY NO. 

CANCELS P.S.C. KY NO. 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 

OF 

GRAY, KENTUCKY 

RATES, RULES, AND REGULATIONS FOR PURCHASING 

ELECTRIC POWER AND ENERGY 

AT 

VARIOUS LOCATIONS THROUGHOUT KENTUCKY 

FROM 

QUALIFIED COGENERATION AND 

SMALL POWER PRODUCTION FACILITIES . 

FILED WITH THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

ISSUED March 31,2010 EFFECTIVE June 1, 2010 

KENTUCKY 
ISSUED BY CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELEO!llRKSim(lLCE COM MIS~ ION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
t-1 in \ EXECUTJ.lu'E DIRECTOR 

BY J ..e.{~ ~ ./?~!fV3RANCH 
\. ./) L J/:./1., •i 

Ted Hampton ~ 1 · s .. 
President and Ct · ef Executive Offi~TIVE 

6/1/2010 
ru I:SU f MK o :Ull ::>t::L I IUf 9 (1} 
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CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRI~ INC. 

For Area Served 
P.S.C. No. 

Second Revised Sheet No. 55 
Canceling P.S.C. No. 

Canceling First Revised Sheet No. 55 

COGENERATION AND SMALL POWER PRODUCTION 
POWER PURCHASE RATE SCHEDULE OVER 100 kW 

AVAILABILITY 

Available only to qualified cogeneration or small power production facilities with a design 
capacity of over 100 kW which have executed a contract with East Kentucky Power Cooperative 
and one of EKPC's member distribution systems for the purchase of electric power by East 
Kentucky Power Cooperative. 

RATES 

The rates set forth below shall be used as the basis for negotiating a final purchase rate with 
qualifying facilities pursuant to Section 7 of 807 KAR 5:054. 

1. Capacity 

a. $54.65 per kW per year is applicable if cogenerator or small power producer is dispatched (I) 

by East Kentucky Power Cooperative . 

b. $0.006990 per kWh is applicable if cogenerator or small power producer is not 
dispatched by East Kentucky Power Cooperative. 

2. Energy- A base payment per kWh is listed below for a time-differentiated basis or a non­
time differentiated basis for the specified years. 

a. Time Differentiated Rates: 

Winter Summer 
Year On-Peak bff-Peak On-Peak Off-Peak 
2010 $0.04968 $0.04128 $0.05379 $0.03299* 
2011 $0.05067 $0.04160 $0.05336 $0.03158 
2012 $0.05605 $0.04570 $0.05521 $0.03378 
2013 $0.05711 $0.04514 $0.06094 $0.03651 
2014 $0.05858 $0.04572 $0.06574 $0.03934 

b. Non-Time Differentiated Rates: 
KENTUCKY 

Year 
Rate $0.04497 $0.04498 $0.0485 

DATEOFISSUE March31,2010 DATEEFF 

ISSUED BY..:;;{_.£. ;.)_~ 

* 

. 6l1/2010 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commi Ion ~~llflKAR s:o11 s EcTION g (1 ) 

Case No. 2008-00128 Dated August 20, 2008 

(I) 

(R) (I)* 

(R) 

(R) 

(R) 

(N) 

(R (N)* 
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CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 

For Area Served 
P.S.C. No 

Second Revised Sheet No .. 56 
Canceling P.S.C. No. 

Canceling First Revised Sheet No. 56 

The on-peak and off-peak energy rates are applicable during the hours listed below for each 
season: 

Winter (October- April) 
On-Peak 7:00a.m.- 12:00 noon 

5:00p.m.- 10:00 p.m. 

Off-Peak 12:00 noon-5 :00p.m. 
10:00 p.m.-7:00a.m. 

Summer (May- September) 
On-Peak 10:00 a.m. - 10:00 p.m. 

Off-Peak 10:00 p.m.- 10:00 a.m. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. All power from a Qualifying Facility (QF) will be sold only to East Kentucky Power 
Cooperative. 

2. Seller must provide good quality electric power within a reasonable range of voltage, 
frequency, flicker, harmonic currents, and power factor. 

3. Qualifying Facility (QF) shall provide reasonable protection for EKPC and the member 
cooperative's system. 

4. Qualifying Facility (QF) shall design, construct, install, own, operate, and maintain the 
Qualifying Facility in accordance with all applicable codes, laws, regulations, and generally 
accepted utility practices. 

5. Qualifying Facility shall reimburse EKPC and its member cooperative for all costs incurred 
as a result of interconnecting with the QF, including operation, maintenance, administration, 
and billing. 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

DATE OF ISSUE March 3L 2010 DATE EFF 

ISSUED BY ~ ll-?.~ TITLE Pre ident & Chief Exei.ffifiV'e'E()fficer 
6/1/2010 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commi ion ~tuCRj{nKAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

Case No. 2008-00128 Dated August 20, 2008 
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For Area Served 
P.S.C. No . 

Second Revised Sheet No.57 
Canceling P.S.C. No. 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. Canceling First Revised Sheet No. 57 

6. Qualifying Facility shall obtain insurance in the following minimum amounts for each 
occurrence: 

a. Public Liability for Bodily Injury- $1,000,000.00 

b. Property Damage- $500,000.00 

7. Initial contract term shall be for a minimum of five years. 

8. Qualifying Facilities proposing to supply as available (non-firm) electric power shall not be 
entitled to a capacity payment. 

9. Qualifying cogeneration and small power production facilities must meet the definition set 
forth in 807 K.AR 5:054 to be eligible for this tariff. 

10. Updated rates will be filed with the Public Service Commission of KentuckY by March 31 of 
each year . 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

DATE OF ISSUE March 31,2010 DATEEFFE ~TIVE June~ :iln.JA.il. 

ISSUED BY .::! J._ Jl4r-6 . _I_' 

TITLE Pres dent & Chief Exeeatb.Tw_:tiicer 

6/1/2010 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commis ion of00emtt"Cieytm KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

Case No. 2008-00128 Dated August 20, 2008 
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For Area Served 

P.S.C. No . 
Second Revised Sheet No. 58 

Canceling P.S.C. No. 
CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. Canceling First Revised Sheet No. 58 

COGENERATION AND SMALL POWER PRODUCTION 
POWER PURCHASE RATE SCHEDULE 

LESS THAN 100 kW 

AVAILABILITY 

Available only to qualified cogeneration or small power production facilities with a design 
capacity of less than 1 00 k W which have executed a contract with East Kentucky Power 
Cooperative and one of EKPC's member distribution systems for the purchase of electric power 
by East Kentucky Power Cooperative. 

RATES 

1. Capacity 

a. $54.65 per kW per year is applicable if cogenerator or small power producer is dispatched (I) 

by East Kentucky Power Cooperative. 

b. $0.006990 per kWh is applicable if cogenerator or small power producer is not 
dispatched by East Kentucky Power Cooperative. 

2. Energy- A base payment per kWh is listed below for a time-differentiated basis or a non­
time differentiated basis for the specified years. 

a. Time Differentiated Rates: 

Winter Summer 
Year On-Peak Off-Peak On-Peak Off-Peak 
2010 $0.04968 $0.04128 $0.05379 $0.03299* 
2011 $0.05067 $0.04160 $0.05336 $0.03158 
2012 $0.05605 $0.04570 $0.05521 $0.03378 
2013 $0.05711 $0.04514 $0.06094 $0.03651 
2014 $0.05858 $0.04572 $0.06574 $0.03934 

b. Non-Time Differentiated Rates: 

Year 
Rate $0.04497 $0.04498 $0.0485 

• DATEOFISSUEMarch31.2010 DATEEFF CTIVEI!!ru~ . 

ISSUED BY c-U ~ TITLE Pre ident & Chief E:<e'Eii!i\I~'Officer 
c> 6/1 /2010 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commi sion dF~ffiill(jct!fAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1 > 

Case No. 2008-00128 Dated August 20, 2008 

(I) 

(R) (I)* 

(R) 

(R) 
(R) 

(N) 
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For Area Served 
P.S.C. No . 

Second Revised Sheet No. 59 
Canceling P.S.C. No. 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. Canceling First Revised Sheet No. 59 

The on-peak and off-peak energy rates are applicable during the hours listed below fo~ each 
season: 

Winter (October- April) 
On-Peak 7:00a.m.- 12:00 noon 

5:00p.m.- 10:00 p.m. 

Off-Peak 12:00 noon-5:00p.m. 
10:00 p.m. -7:00a.m. 

Summer (May- September) 
On-Peak 10:00 a.m.- 10:00 p.m. 

Off-Peak 10:00 p.m. - 10:00 a.m. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. All power from a Qualifying Facility (QF) will be sold only to East Kentucky Power 
Cooperative. 

2. Seller must provide good quality electric power within a reasonable range of voltage, 
frequency, flicker, harmonic currents, and power factor. 

3. Qualifying Facility (QF) shall provide reasonable protection for EKPC and the member 
cooperative's system. 

4. Qualifying Facility (QF) shall design, construct, install, own, operate, and maintain the 
Qualifying Facility in accordance with all applicable codes, laws, regulations, and generaily 
accepted utility practices. 

5. Qualifying Facility shall reimburse EKPC and its member cooperative for all costs incurred 
as a result of interconnecting with the QF, including operation, maintenance, administration, 
and billing. 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

DATE OF ISSUE March 31,2010 DATEEFFE ~TIVE Jun~&J Jt{ J1. ·* 

ISSUED BY J--e.. J Jl/~ 
· l I 

TITLE Pre ·dent & Chief E~Officer 

6/1/2010 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service CommiE Sion ~dl@jM!J.KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

Case No. 2008-00128 Dated August 20, 2008 
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For Area Served 
. P.S.C. No . 

Second Revised Sheet No. 60 
Canceling P.S.C. No. 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. Canceling First Revised Sheet No. 60 

6. Qualifying Facility shall obtain insurance in the following minimum amounts for each 
occurrence: 

a. Public Liability for Bodily Injury- $1,000,000.00 

b. Property Damage- $500,000.00 

7. Initial contract term shall be for a minimum of five years. 

8. Qualifying Facilities proposing to supply as available (non-firm) electric power shall not be 
entitled to a capacity payment. 

9. Qualifying cogeneration and small power production facilities must meet the definition set 
forth in 807 KAR 5:054 to be eligible for this tariff. 

10. Updated rates will be filed with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky by March 31 of 
each year. ' 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

DATE OF ISSUE March 31, 2010 DATEEFFE t'TIVE June - - - - :16. 

ISSUED BY ...:k.£ ~ -~ 7 : .~ .. It~: 
TITLE Pres !dent~~ :m_er ~x , .~c~rficer 

. 6}1/2010 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commis lOll oj,~:tN~ley iiW KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

Case No. 2008-00128 Dated August 20, 2008 


